AKAL ACADEMY UBHIA

ENGLISH MEDIUM, DAY BOARDING

98759-87349, 98759-87476 VILL-UBHIA, PO-KAUHRIAN, TEHSIL-SUNAM DISTT-SANGRUR (PUNJAB) - 148001 MANAGED BY - THE KALGIDHAR TRUST, BARU SAHIB (H.P), INDIA

Email-aaubhia@akalacademy.ac.in

Ref. No AAU (2024-25) 336

Dated 26/04/24

School Management Committee

(Session 2024-27)

Sr. No. '	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualification s	Designatio n	Contact
2	ad of the Scl	hool	+			
1- 	Mrs.Gurjit Kaur	Block and House No. F-96 Officer Colony,Distt. Sangrur	Teaching/ Administration	M.A. (Pbi.) B.Ed. (Pbi. &S.St.)	Member Secretary (Headmistres)	98759-87335
Par	rents of Stud	lents			n x	
2.	Mrs. Baljit Kaur	Vill. Ghorenab, Distt. Sangrur	Housewife	XII (Arts)	Member (Parent)	95925-30075
3.	Mrs. Sukhwinder Kaur	Vill. Haryoo, Distt. Patiala	Housewife	X	Member (Parent)	97791-75072
Теа	achers of the	School				
4.	Mrs. Poonamjeet Kaur	Vill.Kauhrian, Distt. Sangrur	Teaching	M.Sc. (Botany) B.Ed.	Member (Teacher)	99143-29752
-	Mrs. Jasveer Kaur	Vill. Shadihari, Distt. Sangrur	Teaching	B.Sc. (Non-Med.) B.Ed.	Member (Teacher)	62844-38928
Геа	chers of oth	er School/Colle	ge			
5.	District Education Officer (Sangrur)	City and District. Sangrur	Government Official	M.A. (B.Ed.)	Member (D.E.O.)	98555-33100
7.	Mr. Bhupinder Singh	Vill. Kauhrian, Distt. Sangrur	Teaching	M.A (B.Ed)	Educationalist	78884-03108
Noi	ninees of CI					1.
	Ms. Sudha Sharma	V.P.O. Longowal, Distt. Sangrur, Punjab	Teaching/ Administration	M Phil. (M.Ed.)	Member (Principal) PM Shri Jawahar Navodaya	01852- 232008
<u> </u>		Manager Akal Academy			Vidyalaya	tone.

(DISTT-SIRMORE) HIMACHAL PARDESH - 173101, INDIAKAL ACADEMY

UBHIA (Sangrur)

AKAL ACADEMY UBHIA ENGLISH MEDIUM, DAY BOARDING

98759-87349, 98759-87476 VILL-UBHIA, PO-KAUHRIAN, TEHSIL-SUNAM DISTT-SANGRUR (PUNJAB) - 148001 MANAGED BY - THE KALGIDHAR TRUST, BARU SAHIB (H.P), INDIA

Email-aaubhia@akalacademy.ac.in

Ref. No.....

Dated.....

9.	Ms. Anjana Gangwar	V.P.O. Ubhawal, Distt. Sangrur, Punjab	Teaching/ Administration	M.Sc. (Physics) B.Ed.,M.Tech	Member (Principal) PM Shri Kendriya Vidyalaya	01858- 243370
Two	Members (Pri	incipals of other (CBSE Schools)			
10.	Mrs. Manjot	Akal Academy	Teaching/	M.Sc.	Member	98759-
5	Kaur	Benra, Distt. Sangrur, Punjab	Administration	(Bio-Tech.) B.Ed.	(Principal)	87228
11.	Mrs. Neena	Akal Academy	Teaching/	M.A. (Eng.)	Member	98759-
	Sharma	Cheema (E.M.)Distt. Sangrur, Punjab	Administration	P.G.D.C.A.	(Principal)	87033
Men	abers of The K	algidhar Trust/S	ociety			1
12.	Dr. Davinder Singh	V.P.O. Baru Sahib, (H.P.)	Social Medical Service	M.B.B.S. M.D. B.Ed.	President	98164- 00503
13.	Sr. Jagjit Singh	V.P.O. Baru Sahib, (H.P.)	Social Service	Matriculation (X)	Vice - President	98164- 00502
14.	Mr. Ravinderpal Singh Kohli	J-1/162E Rajouri Garden, New Delhi	Social Service	Graduate B.Sc. (Physics)	Secretary	98100- 92292
	Sr. Bhupinder Singh	V.P.O. Landeke, Moga	Social Service	Post Graduate M.A. (English)	Manager- cum- Treasurer	99150- 00890
16.	Dr. Neelam Kaur	V.P.O Baru Sahib, (H.P)	Social Medical Service	M.B.B.S M.D., B.Ed	Member	98164- 00504

Manag Manager

kal Academ

1

Headmistress

Head Mistress AKAL ACADEMY **UBHIA** (Sangrur)

HEAD OFFICE : SANT ATTAR SINGH HARI SANDHU ASHRAM, GURDWARA BARU SAHIB (DISTT-SIRMORE) HIMACHAL PARDESH - 173101, INDIA.

AKAL ACADEMY UBHIA ENGLISH MEDIUM, DAY BOARDING

CO-EDUCATION PUBLIC SCHOOL

98759-87349, 98759-87476 VILL-UBHIA, PO-KAUHRIAN, TEHSIL-SUNAM DISTT-SANGRUR (PUNJAB) - 148001 MANAGED BY - THE KALGIDHAR TRUST, BARU SAHIB (H.P), INDIA

Email-aaubhia@akalacademy.ac.in

Ref. No. AAU (2024-25) 337

Dated 26/4/2024

Constitution of School Management Committee

Preamble:

The Members of Committee & other people interested in the welfare of children sincerely believe that only through united effort there can be created the conditions in home, school and community which will be conducive to the creation of better and more responsible citizens for the nation.

Powers and Functions of the School Management Committee:

- 1. It shall supervise the activities of the school for its smooth functioning.
- 2. It will work according to the specific directions given by the Society/Trust/Company regarding admission policy. However, it shall ensure that admissions are made as per merit without discretion of gender, disability, religion, race, caste, creed and place of birth etc.
- 3. It shall look into the welfare of the teachers and employees of the school.
- 4. It shall evolve both short-term and long-term plans for the improvement of the school.
- 5. It shall take stock of academic programmes and progress of the school without jeopardizing the academic freedom of Principal.
- 6. It shall guide the Principal in school management.
- It shall ensure that the norms given in the Acts/Rules of the State/UT and of the CBSE regarding terms and conditions of service and other rules governing Recognition/Affiliation of the school are strictly adhered to.
- 8. It shall ensure that no financial irregularity is committed and no irregular procedure with regard to Admission/Examinations is adopted.
- 9. The term of the members of the Management Committee shall be two years. A member can be renominated for another term but a member cannot remain in office for more than two consecutive terms except ex-officio members and the members of the Trust/Society/Company.
- 10. The Head of the school will be a Member Secretary of the School Management Committee.
- 11. Members of the executive will meet as and when needed.
- 12. It shall ensure the safety and security of children and staff of the school and give directions for improvement.
- 13. It shall look in to grievances of the teachers and staff in connection with their service conditions and pay etc. and dispose such grievances in accordance with applicable rules.
- 14. Community service in case of any natural calamities.

Constitution Ends Manage nager

Akal Academy

Headmistress

Head Mistress

HEAD OFFICE : SANT ATTAR SINGH HARI SANDHU ASHRAM, GURDWARA'BARU SAHIB (DISTT-SIRMORE) HIMACHAL PARDESH - 173101, INDIA.